30" DOUBLE OVEN ELECTRIC RANGE
(Fingerprint Resistant)

MODELS:

MET8800FZ05 (Stainless)
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COOKTOP PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No.

COOKTOP PARTS

Description

W11427490
W11430271

W11333112

W10902186
3  W10248259

4  W10799048

5 W10251108

6 8273994

7 W10260946
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Literature Parts
Owner's Manual
Quick Start Guide

Tech Sheet

Cooktop

Black

Element, Bridge

(Left Front & Left Rear)

Element, Warm Zone

(Center Rear)
Element (3200W)
(Right Front)
Element (1200W)
(Right Rear)

Panel, Element
Support

Illus.
No.

Part No. Description

W10225448 Spring, Element

FOLLOWING PARTS

NOT ILLUSTRATED
W11190468
W11217845

Harness, Main
Harness, Infinite
Switch (Left)

W11217848 Harness, Infinite

Switch (Right)

W11190467
W11172531

Harness, Cooktop
Harness, Sensor &
Locks

W11172428 Harness, EOL

(DOFSR)
7101P027-60 Screw, Ground
8019P013-60 Clip, Wire Lock

7401P157-60 Block, Bare Wire
Adapter

Part No. W11597329 Rev. A



CONTROL PANEL PARTS
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

1 Support, Backguard

W10319109 Black (Left)
W10319111  Black (Right)

2 3196068 Lens, Indicator

3 Assembly, Console

W11024861 Stainless
4 W10241367 Screw
5 W11515092 Control, Maxwell

Electric
6 7407P136-60 Light, Indicator
7 Knob

W10886657 Stainless
8 7101P434-60 Screw

03/02/2022

lllus.
No.

©

1

Part No.

Description

W10299338
W10312185

W10843843

W10437094

W10578768

W11527471
W10278697

Shield, Wire Cover

Switch, Infinite
(Left Front)
Switch, Infinite
(Left Rear)
Switch, Infinite
(Right Front)
Switch, Infinite
(Right Rear)
Assembly, Membrane
(Includes Bracket)
Stainless

Shield, Vent

lllus.
No.

13
14

15
16
17
18
19

Part No. Description

W10776098 Cover, Backguard
Skin, Console
(Not Serviced)
8285593 Cover, Connector
7101P309-60 Screw
9780274  Screw
7101P426-60 Screw
W10292297 Screw
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CHASSIS PARTS
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Illus.
No.

AW N -

[$)]

10
1

12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

Part No. Description

W10332459 Shield, Heat
W11479123 Spacer, Side Panel

7101P642-60 Screw

Panel, Side
W11477310 Black
3801F656-51 Bracket, Anti-Tip

W10312612 Cover, Access
(Terminal Block)

7403P899-60 Switch, High Limit

7101P507-60 Foot, Leveler
W10105790 Bumper & Screw
7430P044-60 Sensor, Oven
W10268559 Cover, Lower Wire

7101P426-60 Screw

W10332449 Shield, Cord
W10261386 Cover, Main Wire
W10337391 Tube, Vent (Upper)

W10668730 Back, Main
W10323793 Tube, Vent (Lower)

7101P434-60 Screw
W10322408 Adapter, Vent Tube

W10319087 Bracket, U Channel
7101P485-60 Screw, Anti-Tip Kit
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CHASSIS PARTS

lllus.

No.

22

23
24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31

32

33
34
35

36
37

Part No. Description

8036P012-60 Shield, Power Cord

W10260545
W11544370
W10311987

W10683517
W10268560

Clip, Retaining
Light Assembly
Shield, Cord (Right)

Lock, Rear Mount
Cover, Wire Lower

7003P104-60 Insulator, Heat Shield
W10538516
W10357697
W11491754

Shield, Side Insulation
Bracket, Side Panel
Gasket, Oven Door

(Upper)

W11491753 Gasket, Oven Door

(Lower)

Bracket, Rubber
Barrier

W11453994

W10190166
W10261388
W10410463
W10410461
W10253470
W10245259

Bracket, Power Supply
Bracket, Terminal
Cover, Hinge (Left)
Cover, Hinge (Right)
Bracket, Retaining

Block, Terminal

lllus.
No.

38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48

Part No. Description

W10548601 Pan, Element
W10863342 Support, Lower Oven

7407P103-60 Bulb, Light
3400029 Nut
W10720084 Screw
4449743 Screw
489290 Screw
7101P338-60 Screw
W11515375 Front, Main (Upper)

W11515372
3196160

Front, Main (Lower)

Screw

INSULATION PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

W10271637
W11462751

W10322111
W10204079

W10204085

Insulation, Floor
Insulation, Wrapper

Insulation, Back
Insulation, Middle

Insulation, Main Front
Strip

W11463064 Insulation, Hidden

Bake Pouch
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INTERNAL OVEN PARTS
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INTERNAL OVEN PARTS

Illus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W10179152 Rack, Oven 5 WI11190725 Motor, Convection 10 W10720084 Screw
2 W10249979 Element, Broil 6 W10631503 Blade, Fan 1" 4448988 Cover, Fan
(Lower) 7 W10631504 Nut, Acorn (LH) 12 W10271639 Element, Convection
3 W11095935 Bake Element (Upper 8 W10274268 Insulation, Convection (240VAC)
& Lower) Motor
4 W11095934 Broil Element 9 W10339476 Plate, Insulation
(Upper)
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UPPER DOOR PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No.

UPPER DOOR PARTS

Description

W11051040
W11099272
W10272708
W10292297
W10485723

W10321271
W10289077

0 N O~ ON -~

W10888652

03/02/2022

Lining, Door
Glass, Inner
Frame, Glass
Screw

Retainer, Insulation

Insulation, Door
Receiver, Hinge
Assembly, Outer Door

Stainless

lllus.
No.

©

1

12
13
14

Part No.

Description

W10575917
W10485733
W10485732

W10904974
W10480830
W10031780

Spacer, Vent Trim
Hinge, Door (Left)
Hinge, Door (Right)

Assembly, Door
Handle
Stainless

Screw

Screw

7109P084-60 Washer, Fiber

11

lllus.
No.

15
16
17

Part No. Description

W11448964 Bracket, Door Trim
W10284411 Screw with Washer
W10317886 Screw
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LOWER DOOR PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No.

LOWER DOOR PARTS

Description

W10904974

W11528791
3  W10575689
4 W10612925
5 W10272594

03/02/2022

Assembly, Door
Handle

Stainless

Assembly, Outer Door

Stainless
Bracket, Handle
Badge

Frame, Glass

lllus.
No.

10
1"

Part No.

Description

W10272329

W10272328
9757706

W10335434

W10335433

W10272698
4449040
W10340464

Receiver (Left)
Receiver (Right)
Glass, Inner
Hinge, Door (Left)

Hinge, Door (Right)

Lining, Door
Screw
Retainer, Insulation
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lllus.
No.

12
13
14
15
16
17

Part No. Description

W10321285 Insulation, Door
W10480830 Screw
7109P084-60 Washer, Fiber
W10898280 Screw
W10292297 Screw
W10284411 Screw with Washer
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

242756

72017
72032
4392899
511873

350930
4392901
285006
350956
350938
350942

799344

4396923
W10123240

W10355016

W10355049

03/02/2022

REFINISHING
MATERIAL

Oven Liner Touch Up
Paint

PAINT, TOUCH-UP
(1/20z.)

White

Black

Biscuit/Bisque

White Porcelain (2 oz.)

PAINT, SPRAY
White
Biscuit/Bisque
Black

Almond

Gray Primer

White Primer
PAINT, BULK (1 qt.)

White (Uncut)
ACCESSORIES
Broiler Pan and Grid

Rack, Broiler Pan &
Roasting

Cleaner, Stainless
Steel

Wipes, Stainless Steel
Cleaning

14
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